



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 693/2025**
STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Ms. Avni Jain, Adv.

versus

ARVIND VENKATESAN & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Ashish Bhatt, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE-
MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

Learned counsel for both parties submitted that they are having no instructions for Mediation.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/tp