



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 693/2025**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harshit Gupta and Ms. Avani
Jain, Advs.

versus

ARVIND VENKATESAN & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 77743/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 77782/2025 (DELAY OF 203 DAYS IN REFILING)

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 203 days in refiling the appeal is condoned.
4. The Application stands allowed.

RFA(COMM) 693/2025

5. The appeal is admitted.
6. List this case on 08.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ss